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APPLICATIONHoward County 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION 

TEST DATE(S) ______________ TEST TIME ~ !:J 2 '5//3 \ 

AGENCY REVIEW: ________________________ DATE ~!Irlot, 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 


I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTINGIEVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO: 
CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED: 
~ CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) ~ NEW STRUCTURE(S) 

o REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0 ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 
o REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0 REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

CHECK ONE : IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR? 
o CREATE NEW LOT(S) 
o BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION ~~~S mSTI*; £)NIELU~" 
o BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD 

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS: A­
~ RESIDENTIAL WITH ~ PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE) 


o COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEESI CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 
o INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT (PROVIDE ETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEESIUSERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

PROPERTY OWNER(S) 'UL I • C!...ifV.-lfl/i r:?, ~A ~:5 
DAYTIMEPH~NE - CELt..M<2-;1?6-76t?O FAX __-______ 

MAILING ADDRESS l+t7£ (?6Iv7eTeteY!t2> , ~t/lt.(e /V2O :?1ft8.~ 
STREET ~WN STATE ZI . 

APPLICANT . ~ If. ~ ¢ 115~ , 
DAYTIME PHONE 4/0-;..)411-A7t:1Y CELL -----$-ifrt~-"------ FAX4/t? --:i?{q- Cjt>(p '8 
MAILING ADDRESS ~~uce /h/r£ Sr:~~f£f= ~- AI7?<i 

STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT'S ROLE: DEVELOPER BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR ~ULT~ 
PROPERTY L~ION ~ ~EJ, )Ll.< ~ )~,\,/ ;;qlf:~
SUBDIV!SION :WPERTY N.A.ME ( rrr~ "-..) l f\c~PI--f'./ T LOT NO ~ 

PROPERTY ADDRESS ~ ~Vt==. 
STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE 

PARCEL(S) _..L.6.L..~;;""___ ~7 61::. iTAX MAP PAGE(S) 11: GRID _____ · PROPOSED LOT SIZE 

AS APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT­

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A 

SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. I ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND , 

"MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UP CERTIFICATION PLAN 

TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410) 313-2648 


roD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH 


HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 
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7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-6300 Fax (410) 313-6303 Howard County 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

7110/06 

Mr. Charles Crocken 
P.O. Box 307 
Westminster, MD 21158 

RE: 	 Pappas Property 
Parcels # 1 & 2 
Map 14 Grid 4 Par. 16 & 19 
14875 Cemetery Rd 
Cooksville, MD 21723 

Dear Mr. Crocken: 

These comments are applicable to percolation test proposal of the above referenced property. 

• 	 The Howard County Health Department cannot allow an off-site Sewage Disposal 
Area unless the parcels are separately recorded in the land records of Howard County 
and a final plat of recordation will not be required. 

• 	 Septic/Pump Tank locations must be located a minimum of 100' from any stream 
• 	 Septic/Pump Tank locations must be located a minimum of 25' from any abandoned 

well 

I hope these comments/recommendations are helpful in preparing your Percolation Plan. 
Thank you for your attention to these matters. 

If you have any questions or correspondence, I can be reached at the above address or by 
telephone at (410) 313-1771. 

R:JJr:JA. 
Gabriel A. Creighton, R S. 
Bureau of Environ menta ealth 
Well and Septic Program 

GAC 
cc: Well & Septic program file 

Paul and Cynthia Pappas 

http:www.hchealth.org


CHARLES R. CROCKEN & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
Civil Engineering and Land Planning 

P.O. BOX 307 

WESTMINSTER, MARYLAND 21158 


July 17,2006 

Gabriel A. Creighton, R.S. 
Bureau ofEnvirorunental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 21048 

SUBJECT: Pappas Property Parcels 1 & 2 
Tax Map 14, Grid 4, Parcels 16 & 19 
14875 Cemetery Road 

Dear Mr. Creighton, 

The following is a brief point by point response to the comments on the Health Dept. Letter 7/10/06; 

1. For your records and information we have enclosed copies ofthe current deed for the Pappas property, 
(Duncan to Pappas) which describes the two parcels as well as a copy of the deed of parcel two 
( Randal to Duncan). Please note, the Pappas deed describes Parcel I as being an old 31/z acres lot 

described in a deed dated 1922 from Hammond to Cook and Parcel 2 as being 1 acre lot as described in a 
deed dated 1944 from Edward Dorsey to Albert Dorsey. The two parcels were not described under a 
single deed until Pappas purchased the lots from Duncan. For your records, we have also enclosed a copy 
ofDuncans deed to Parcel two. Based upon the above information, the Pappas property has always been 
two separate lots and there is no need to record a subdivision plat as mention in your letter of7/1O/06 

2. CRC & assoc has relocate the septic tank and pump chamber over 100 feet from the stream and over 25 
feet from the existing hand dug well which is to be abandoned. 

We trust the above information will satisfY your concerns. Should you require any additional information 
do not hesitate to contact our office at (410) 549·2708. 

Charles R. Crocken P.E. 
President 

encl 
pappas hd let 
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September 26, 2006 

RE: Pappas Property Parcels 1 & 2, Tax Map 14, Grid 4, Parcels 16 & 19, 14875 Cemetery Road 

Michael Davis, R.S. 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 21048 

Dear Mr. Davis, 

I am writing in regards to our application for an off site Sewage Disposal area. There is an obstacle that has 
been placed before us that I believe is unfair. In view of the thousands of dollars invested in engineering fees 
and the application fee of $1012, my wife and I feel as though we are being treated as though this is negligible 
issue. Our property value will be substantially affected due to arbitrary decisions. First I'd like to point that in a 
letter from your department, dated 7/10/06, there was no mention of the 200' setback from this well. Second, 
if this is a critical setback; why isn't it listed in your documentation outlining setback requirements? That is why 
I refer to this decision as arbitrary. Again we have paid fees of $1012; which is a considerable amount of 
money to my wife and I, and we believe that a more diligent effort should be made to ensure that any obstacles 
put in place are warranted. Mr. Crocken in his letter dated August 31, 2006 made a few points that should 
dismiss any concerns of well contamination. I would like to highlight the fact that the adjoining property's 
septic system is direcdy in between our proposed area and their well. With that in mind, it seems obvious that 
our proposed area will not pose a risk to their well otherwise they would have had contamination issues from 
their own septic system long ago. From what I understand their well has been tested in the past and did not 
shown any signs of trouble. 

I urge you to reconsider your decision and allow us to go forth. At least meet with Mr. Crocken, and myself at 
my property, so that you can see first hand, the conditions of the property first hand. Please call me as soon as 
your schedule will allow discussing this further, 240-286-7680. 

Paul S. Pappas 
cc: Charles Crocken 



Howard County APPLICATION> 
Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE 	EVALUATION 

.~ 

TEST DATE(S) _____________ 	 AlP _____TEST TIME 

DATE _____AGENCY REVIEW: 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 


I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTINGIEVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO; 
CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED: 
o CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) 	 0 NEW STRUCTURE(S) 
o REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM· 	 0 ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 
o REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0 REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE 

CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR? . 
o CREATE NEW LOT(S) 	 DYES 
o BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION 	 o NO 
o .BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD 


THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS: _ I 

o RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETEO STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE) 
o COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLA/I!) 
o INSTITUTIONAUGOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN) 

PROPERTYOWNER(S) 	_______________________________~-----------------------

FAX ____________DAYTIME PHONE __________ CELL _____________ 

MAILING ADDRESS __=-=--=-__________________________,-,--_____-'-____----:______ 
STREET CITYITOWN STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT _____________________-------------------------------_____________ 

CELL ________________ FAX __________________DAYTIME PHONE ______________ 

MAILING ADDRESS -----:===--------------------=::-7:==~---------=_=_=::__----_=_=
STREET CITYITOWN STATE ZIP 

APPLICANT'S ROLE: DEVELOPER BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT 

PROPERTY LOCATION 
SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME _________________________________ LOT NO. ____ 

PROPERTYADDRESS ______~~~=_----------------~-----_=~~~~~~~------------
STREET TOWNIPOST OFFICE 

TAX MAP PAGE(S) ____ GRID ______ PARCEL(S) ________ PROPOSED LOT SIZE ________ 

AS APPLICANT, I UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT­

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A 

SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. I ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND 

"MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UPON SATISFACTORY REVIEW OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN. 

TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. 
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

3525-H ELLICOTT MILLS DRIVE, ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043-4544 (410) 313-1771 FAX (410) 313-2648 


roD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH 


HD-216 (2/03) 	 PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON) 
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Cynthia & Paul Pappas 
14875 Cemetery Road 
Cooksville, MD 21723 
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. / ..-Y i~~~:;:::rS: : :;~~3:i!1~3~:~--:4p 
This Deed. made this 28th day of May, 2003, by and between JOHN ~lE 
DUNCAN and JENNIFER R. DUNCAN, parties of the first part, (the "Grantors"); and 

I ~PL S. PAPPAS andlCYNTHIA R. PAPPAS. parties of the second part, (the 
../_rantees"). I 

- Witnesseth ­

That for and in consideration of the sum of SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($825,000.00), the receipt whereof is hereby 
acknowledged, the said Grantors do grant and convey to the said PAUL S. PAPPAS 
and CYNTHIA R. PAPPAS, as tenants by the entireties, their assigns, and to the 
survivor of them, and the personal representative, heirs and assigns of the survivor, in 
fee simple, all those two(2) parcels of ground situate in Howard County, Maryland and 
described as follows, that is to say: 

Parcel 1 

South 84 degrees 10' 05" east 152.63 feet to an iron pipe now 

set, thence crossing the said road and running with all of the 

second line of the aforementioned parcel passing over an iron 

pipe now set on the southern edge of the said road, 

(1) 	 South 27 degrees 16' 59" west 860.90 feet to a stone heretofore 
set at the beginning of the secondly described parcel of land 
conveyed by Deed previously mentioned, thence running with all 
of the first or 30-1/4 degrees west 18-15/25 perches line of the 
said secondly described parcel, 

(2) 	 South 29 degrees 31' 59" west 306.90 feet, to an iron pipe now 
set, thence running with all of the second, third and fourth lines of 
the said secondly described parcel, 

(3) 	 North 88 degrees 21' 02" west 134.10 feet to an iron pipe 
heretofore set beside a stone and a 48 inch diameter maple tree, 

(4) 	 North 14 degrees 31' 03" east 49.07 feet to an iron pipe now set, 
(5) 	 North 28 degrees 19' 55" east 264.00 feet to a stone heretofore 

set at the beginning of the fourth or north 28 degrees 00' east 52 

TSS240-00049 

HO CIRCUIT COURT .(land Records) [MSA CE 53·7283) MDR 7299. p. 0333 
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"" perches line of the previously mentioned firstly described parcel, 
thence running with all of the said fourth line to the end thereof, 
passing over a stone heretofore set on the southern edge of the 
aforesaid Cemetery Road, 

(6) 	 North 27 degrees 04' 55" east 858.00 feet to the point of 
beginning, containing 3.729 acres of land, more or less, 

The premises thereon being known as 14875 Cemetery Roay 
Cooksville, Maryland 21723. 

Being that same property which by Deed dated March 30, 1992 
and recorded among the Land Records of Howard County, 
Maryland in Liber 2572, folio 137, was granted and conveyed 
by James D. Eppenein and Constance S. Epperlein unto the 
grantor herein. !fttpGEL -#~ 7)crTes. 

Parcel 2 /8 ~ 1914-: It! 
BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at the beginning of the tract of 

l)eeowhich this is a part, and running on a part of the first line, with ~y 
courses confonning to the deed dated June 22, 1944, from 

Edward M. Dorsey and Carrie Dorsey, his wife, to Albert C. 

Dorsey and Mary G. Dorsey, his wife, recorded among the 7)~&Y 

Land Records aforesaid in Liber BMJr No. 182, folio 54, 


(1) 	 South 81-1/4 degrees east 203-1/2 feet, to a pipe; thence 
(2) 	 South 30 degrees west 229 feet, to intersect the third line of the 

tract of which this is a part; and on a part of said line, 
(3) 	 North 81-114 degrees west 203-1/2 feet; thence with the fourth 

line, 
(4) 	 North 30 degrees east 229 feet, to the place of beginning, 

CONTAINING one acre of ground, more or less. 

Being that same property which by Deed dated February 19, 1993 and 
recorded among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber 
2792, folio 184, was granted and conveyed by Roma M. Randall, Wanlta 
Weeden Lyles (formerly known as Wanita Weeden), Raymond Randall, 
Jr. and Charlene Randall unto the grantor(s) herein. 

Together with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, made or being; and 
all and every, the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and 
advantages thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining. 

To Have and To Hold the said two(2) parcels of ground and premises above 
described and mentioned, and hereby Intended to be conveyed, together with the 
rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appertaining 
unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said PAUL S. PAPPAS and CYNTHIA R. 
PAPPAS, as tenants by the entireties, their assigns, and to the survivor of them, and 
the personal representative, heirs and assigns of the survivor, in fee simple. 

TSS240-00049 

HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Reoords) [MSA CE 53-7283} MDR 7299, p. 0334 
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And the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or 
suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property 
hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that 
they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite. 

As Witness the hands and seals of said Grantors, the day and year first above 
written. 

WITNESS: 

c~~~ ( 
££~Seal}

~ohn Dale Duncan 

C\~~ I ?i::t~ (Seal) 

,~STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF --.:....~~-=-=;:....;:::...lo..-__• to wit: 

1 hereby certify that on this 28th day of May, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a 
Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John Dale 
Duncan and Jennifer R. Duncan, the Grantors herein, known to me (or satisfactorily 
proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and 
acknowledged the same for the purposes therein contained, and further acknowledged 
the foregoing Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same. 
giving oath under penalties of pe~ury that the consideration recited herein is correct. 

Rl:;iQf;';'AaIrP.unto set my hand and official seal. 

~ea 	 CJ--r/ ~~ 
No~c I J
My commission expires: II I.., O"e 

I 

CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned Maryland attorney certifies that the within instrument was prepared 
under his supervision. However, no review was made of title or opinion thereof is 
expressed by said attorney. Further, said attorney does not represent and has not 
rendered any advice to either the grantor or the grantee. The undersigned attorney is 

:~~:r,,"'ent attorney u""or retainer - Perfonnanca T~e~ 

~H~~ 
Property Tax ID No.4 312090 & 326059 
Title Insurer: Stewart Title Guaranty Company 

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: 
Perfonnance Title Company 
6200 Old Dobbin Lane 
Suite 150 

Columbia, MD 21045 


TSS240-00049 

HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 53--7283J MDR 7299, p. 0335 
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, 
And the said parties of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or 
suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the property 
hereby conveyed; that they will warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that 
they will execute such further assurances of the same as may be requisite. 

As Witness the hands and seals of said Grantors, the day and year first above 
written. 

WITNESS: 

( 	
~~seaij

~ohn Dale Duncan 

I CJ::t1f2:/Z> (SeoJ) 

,~
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF --'-~~--=-===:::"=::....Jo-__' to wit: 

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of May, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a 
Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John Dale 
Duncan and Jennifer R. Duncan, the Grantors herein, known to me (or satisfactorily 
proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and 
acknowledged the same for the purposes therein contained, and further acknowledged 
the foregoing Deed to be their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same, 
giving oath under penalties of perjury that the consideration recited herein is correct. 

RJ;.QF~IaMunto set my hand and official seal. 

~ 	 C\_- ±- / ~ "-.r­

No~c I JMy commission expires: llle. O"e 
I 

CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned Maryland attorney certifies that the within instrument was prepared 
under his supervision. However, no review was made of title or opinion thereof is 
expressed by said attorney. Further, said attorney does not represent and has not 
rendered any advice to either the grantor or the grantee. The undersigned attorney is 
an independent attomey under retainer with Perfonnance Title Company as its legal 

coun~. 	 ~ 

~H~~ 
Property Tax 10 No.4 312090 & 326059 
TiUe Insurer: Stewart Title Guaranty Company 

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: 
Performance TiU. Company 
6200 Old Dobbin Lane 
Suits 150 

Columbia, MD 21045 


TSS24[)'{)0049 
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State of Mary1and Land Instrument Intake Sheet 
I I City [ x I COWIty: Howard 

lI,f.,,,,,wn Drovldtltl Is fo, ~ lise oftlt~ CUrl's otrb IUUI SrIIl. IhDttrmrftt of 
Asru:r...ab tUN TIfXIIti#.... tuUi1M (4_ FUlIUtU otrb .",... 
nv.... n. PrInt In Rlgrk Ink Onlv All ('.onis Muld lli'1.""lbl,,\ 

W Typals) I ( r Check Box ifAddendum Intake F oem is Attached.). 

~/(3of Instruments } Deed H~rtnge HOther ·HOther 
Deed ofTrust

W Conveyance Type I-- Improved Sale U Unimproved Sale U Multiple A""""".. U Not aD AmIs­
Ched<80x Anns-LenI!1b 11·( ..... f21 Arms LenI!1h fJl LenJdh Sale IW 

W Tax ExamDllons Reconladon . f/llnh~¢ 
VI Applicable) S_Tru.kr 

Cite 0< ExpIeIn AiJIhortty ICewrty T.....r... 
W A FinAno.l!! Office II"" Onlv 

I'un:basc PricelCoosic!=tion S '25 , 000.00 Tran5fer and Rec:ordatioo Tax Considontion 

Consldaratlon it-nyNew Mortllll2c S 500,000.00 iftansfcr Tax CcnIidention S 

and Tax !BaIaoce of Existing MortKogc s "( )% S 

Calculations 1Otber: S Leso EumpIioo Amount S 
0lil "r.-&:r TIX S 

~er: $ ~on Tax Cans;deratim $ 

M )DerSSOO $ 

IFuIl Cash Value $ 625,000 .. 00 troTALDUB $ 

W Anvl.mt nfF.... Doc. I Tlnr ? Qent I 
.- ­ S ,zOr $ 'Zor ., 
, -­ F_ [c;urr.h.....e S 4:'> ­ $ -Zo- Tax Bill: 

IShft Ruordation Tax $ S '{ rzr DO 
. ' Stilt. Tnmsfer TaJ( $ s i~J-Z~ MI r_B.Credit 

Countv Tnmsfer Tax $ 0; lA 7A'O.~o 
_. 

Other $ S. ~Il. Tax/Other: 
Otller S :!; 

1LJ DaacriDlion of Oi","'" I _ Tax 1D.N<>11· Inr.m..... IJn..IP<JItn M"" P."...,I Nn [ Var. UX; 

ProDertv L312090 • 325059 [ Z-ri?­ I~/ [ r IlSl. 
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Il.bo Dale Duoan. IPaulS. Pruma.L 
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From 
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Addendum 

State ofMaryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet 


County: Howard 
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OtharNamas / //
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Special Recordlag IIIImldloou (If any)19 Ji (Continued) 
. . ·Spedallnltruc1lons 
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DECLABADON OF DRIVEWAY 

MAINTENANCE, UTILITY AND ACCESS EASEMENT 


THIS DECLARADON OF DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE, UTITLITY AND 

ACCESS EASEMENT is made as of this 1,0 day of ,.t{~ , 2010, by PAUL 

S. PAPPAS and CYNTHIA R. PAPPAS, hereinafter ret8 to as the Deelarants. 

A 	 Paul S. Pappas and Cynthia R. Pappas are the fee simple owners of 
14875 S. Cemetery Road (fax 10 # 04-312090) being described 88 
Parcel 1 In a deed dated May 28' 2003 and recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County in Liber No. 7299, folio 333. 

B. Paul S. Pappas and Cynthia R. Pappas are also the fee simple owners of 
Parcel 19 Cemetery Road (fax 10 ., 04-326059) being deacribed as 
Parcel 2 in a deed dated May 28, 2003 and recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County in Uber No. 7299, folio 333. . . 

C. 	The Declarants desire and intend to eatabfish an access easement for the 
use in common and mutual benefit of the Parcels as hereinafter stated, to 
specify which property has the benefit of said access easement and to 
provide for maintenance and control of said aC0888 easement 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is covenanted and agreed for the mutual benefit of 
Parcels as herein stated, the following access easement is hereby created, subject 
to all of the provisions of this Declaration of Driveway Maintenance, utility and 
Access Easement. 

1. Creation of Eaatm8nl The Declarants hereby create and estabUsh 
the easement hereafter set forth In this section, and for the sole benefit of the 
Parcels designated herein. 

a. Parcel 1 and 2 shall have the benefit of the use in common of a 
easement for Ingress, Egress, Maintenance, as described on a legal description as 
attached hereto as Exhibit 'A' and made a part hereof and further shown on a the 
24' Private Use-In Common Access and Utility Easement Plan for The Pappas 
Property a8 attached hereto as exhibit'S' and made a part hereof. 

2. U!t of Acctll Egem.nt The access easement created by this 
document shall be used for the right to lay, construd and maintain sewers, drains, 
water pipes and other utilities, and for vehicular and pedestrian ingress and egress 
to the indMdual Parcels benefited thereby and shall be maintained as such. The 
parldng or stopping of vehicles and the erection of buildings or other structures of 
any kind in, on or over any of the access easements are specifically prohibited. 
None of the owners of the Parcels shall be denied or prohibited aCC8l5a to and 
through the easement as long as such access does not infringe on the use and 
private enjoyment by the owners of the easement or their respective adjacent 
Parcels. 

3. M.l0tlnanc, of ACCRI Easement!. 

a. General Maintenance. Access easements shall at all times be 
maintained in a safe, clean and orderly condition and in good repair. Such 
maintenance shall include, but shaD not be limited to, removal of snow and ice, and 
the repair and replacement of the surface. The easement shaD be maintained, free 
of trash and In proper condition, at aU times by the owners of the Parcels. The 
responsibility for the cost and burden of maintenance and repairs shall be equally 
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shared between the owners of Parcels 1 and 2 unless repairs are required as a 
result of negligence of a particular party. 

b. Responsjbiljty for Majntenance. The responsibility for initiating 
action for any maintenance of the easement andlor the improvements thereon as 
described in Paragraph 38. shall be borne equally by the Parcel Owners. All 
maintenance or Improvements in addition to that described in Paragraph 38. shall 
be determined by the agreement of the Owners of Parcels. 

c. payment of Maintenance Costs. The obligation to share in the 
costs of maintenance of the access easement shall consmute a binding personal 
obligation of each Parcel Owner benefited thereby; Each Parcel Owner shall 
contribute his proportionate share of the costs of such maintenance within fifteen 
(15) days after notice of the cost and the amount thereof. SUch notice shaU include 
copies of invoices substantiating the maintenance cost Failure to con1ribute to 
maintenance costs as provided herein shall subject the Parcel of such defaulting 
Owner to a lien (enforceable in the same manner as a mortgage). 

4. Indamn!flcation and Indtyldual liabilitY. 

a. Indemnificatjon. The Owner of each Parcel benefited by the 
access easement hereby indemnifies and defends the Owner of the other Parcel 
benefited by the access easement against and holds such other Parcel Owner 
harmless from any and aU claims, actions, damages, liability and expense Oncludlng 
reasonable attorneys' fees) in connection with the 1088 of life, personal injury or 
damage to property arising from or out of the construction, use, operation, 
maintenance or reconstruction of the access easement or any Improvements 
thereto by such Owner, its agents, contractors, employees, seNants or invitees. 

b. Damage From Construction. Any and aU damage to the access 
easement area occasioned by or in connection with any construction andlor any 
other activity by either Parcel Owner andlor any construction company, other agent 
and/or invitee of either Owner, shall be repaired by the Owner responsible therefore 
at his sole cost and expense and without contribution from the other Owner, and 
said expense shall constitute a lien upon the Parcel of the responsible party as 
deacr1bed in Paragraph 3d. above. 

5. R'med"'. 

a. Leaal Action. Each Owner of a Parcel benefited by the access 
easement may proceed at law or in equity to prevent the occurrence or continuance 
of any violation of any provision of this Agreement All costs and expenses of 
prosecuting any proceeding at law or in equity brought to enforce the provisions of 
this Agreement, including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses, shall be 
assessed agaill8t the Owner of the Parcel against whom a decision is rendered. 

b. Other Remedjes. The legal actions specified herein are not 
intended to limit any parties' available remedies at law or in equity. Failure of any 
party to enforce this Agreement or to enforce any available remedy under this 
Agreement shall not constitute a waiver by that party of any right available to It upon 
future occurrence or continuance of the same or adifferent violation. 

6. Utility ElHmtnt 

a. ~. Howard County, Maryland, a Municipality, and the 
United States Postal Service. or the agents of either. customarily collect trash and 
deliver mail, respectively, at the point where the access easement Intersects the 
main roadway system. As an inducement to each of those governmental agencies 
or their agents to extend their respective seNice over the access easement, each of 
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those governmental agencies is hereby granted an easement over all of the access 
easement described herein to perform the above-deseribecl services in the 
agencies' sole discretion and at their option. This grant of access shall not imply 
any obligation on the part of either agency to exercise its option if it does not so 
choose. 

b. Indemnlflcation. The Owner of each Parcel benefited by the 
access easement hereby indemnlfles and defends Howard County, Maryland, the 
United States Postal Service, and their respective agents against and holds all such 
parties hannleas from any and all claims, actions, damages, Dability and expense 
Oncluding reasonable attorneys' fees} in connection with the loss of life, personal 
injury or damage to property, including but not limited to physical damage to the 
surface of the acc;esa easement, arising from or out of the use of the access 
easement by agents of the above-described governmental agencies in the 
reasonable exercl8e of their duties, except for negligence on the part of Howard 
County, Maryland, the United States Postal Service and their respective agents. 

7. Mlecellaneoue. 

a. Benefit and Burden. The benefit and burden of the Maintenance 
Utility and Access Agreement hereby created ahall run with and bind upon title to 
the Parcels designated herein and upon each Owner thereof from time to time. 

b. Binding Effect. This Agreement and all easements, covenants, 
restrictions, and agreements hereunder shall be binding upon and shall inure to the 
benefit of the OWners of the Parcels, their respective personal representatives, 
successors and assigns. This Agreement shall create privity of contract in the State 
with and among the Owners of the Parcels and all grantees of all or any part of the 
Parcels, their personal representatives. successors and assigns. 

c. Gender and Number. As used In this Agreement, the singular 
shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall be 
applicable to all genders. 

d. Captions. The captions of this Agreement are Inserted for 
convenience only and do not constitute a substantive portion of this Agreement. 

e. Effective Lien. The lien provided for in Sections 3d. and 4b. 
hereof shall not be valid as against a bona fide purchaser (or bona fide lien or) of 
the Parcel in question unless a suit to enforce the same shall have been filed In a 
Court of record in Howard County prior to the recordation among the Land Records 
of Howard County of the Deed (or lien) conveying the Parcel in question to such 
purchaser (or subjecting the same to such lien). 

f. ~. Every notice, approval, consent or other communication 
authorized or required by this Agreement shall not be effective unless the same 
shall be in writing and hand delivered or sent, postage prepaid, by United States 
Registered or Certified Mail, return receipt requested, directed to the addressee 
thereof at his address appearing in the Real Estate Tax Assessments Records of 
Howard County with respect to the Lot owned by such addressee, or such other 
address a8 any party subject to this ~reement may designate to the sender of any 
such communication by notice given in accordance with this Section. 

g. Jurisdiction. This Agreement shall be interpreted under the laws 
of the state of Maryland. 
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h. ModifICation. This Agreement may not be modified unless both 
owners of the Parcels agree on such modifications and any revised or modified 
easement Is recorded In the Land Records of Howard County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement of Driveway Maintenance, Utility 
and Access Easement has been duly executed as of the day and year first above 
written. 

WITNESS the hands and seals: 

f]:T' --­ ~~EAL)
ul S. Pap 

~U 
STATE OF MARYlAND, County of \41o~16~ wlt: 

I HEREBY CERnFY, that on thls~~y of f-1 A1 2010, before 

me the subscriber. a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally 

appeared Paul S. Pappas and Cynthia R. Pappas known to me (or 

satisfactorily proven) to be the persons whose namea are subscribed to the 

within Instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same for the 

purposes therein contained, and in my presence signed and sealed the same. 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ hereunto set !:and offICial seal. 

)y\ d4.~J fu MkwJ(SEAL)
Notary Public. (; 

My Commiasion expires: 10 - 0 ~-I D 

-4­



TAX WP I", etW .. , f>~ fIj 

.mt ~~~ HImoW' &AATY, ~ 
PA~ ()I5~/2IM ~ r- Ij(/ 

~R~.~res, NC. 
~'v" l:ot1/\llMrlAC I.An4 "'_'ft,.&a.-. 

~"".tIlN
Tol.l4WI!..,...:w 

~~------.~,~. .--.-'-~~-~..---- - - - ...----..,.,__,r-___:_ .. .'"__ . •..- - ~~~--- ..,.,_-,... p-.".-,~_ 



EASEMENT 

This Gmnt ofEascment, made as ofthis ~day ofa ,2010 by 
PAUL S. PAPPAS AND CYNTHIAR. PAPPAS hc:rciDaftcrrd as the 
"DcclatanIs", and MARION SARRY, bereinafter tcfmred to as the "Contract Pun:haser". 

WHEREAS Declarant are the owners ofcertain real property situate in Howard 
Cowlty, Maryland. shown as Parcel 2, on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated 
herein; which property is more particularly described in aDeed dated May 28, 2003 and 
recorded IImOD8 the Land Records ofthe aforesaid County in Lilia No. 7299, folio 333 
(hcreinafte:r rcfczrcd to as the ~eIlt Estatej; and 

WHEREAS Dcclaram is the OWll.Cl' ofthat certain real property ad,jacent to the 
Servient Estate described as Parcell as shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and 
iru:oJporated herein; which property is moze particularly descnDed in a Deed dated May 
28,2003, and recorded amongjhe Land Records ofthe aforesaid County in uber No. 
7299. folio 333 {hereUlafter zeferred to as the ''Dominant Estatej which property Marion 
Samy has contracted to purchase pUl'SUllDt to a comract dated April 24, 2010 ("Contract 
Purchaser"); and 

WHEREAS it is Dec1armt's intention to provide for the means ofCODStructioD, 
installation, repair, mainte:nance. altc:ration, and operation ofa septic field as well as an 
eascmc:nt for purposes ofperforming maintenance on said septic field. on, in. through. 
over and across the Servient Estate for the use and benefit ofthe Domlnam Estate. 

WHEREAS Dcclanmt dcsiIcs to create, in perpetuity an easement for such 
purposes. 

NOW THEREPORE, lHlS DECLARATION WITNESSE1H: 

1. Dcclanmis, for thcmsclvcs, their successors and usiaDs. do hereby declare 
and create aperpetual casemcnt for the inatallation. construction. maintc:nance. alteration 
and operation ofa septic field and all related facilities and opcmions as well as an 
easc:mcm for ingrcu and egress over the withln described area whcDevcr it may be 
~ for the purpose of illstallation, construction maintrmance. altmation and 
inspection oftile septic field. The area over which the easement is granted on Exhibit A 
attached hereto and entitled .. Private Sewerage Disposal Eascment", Fourth Election 
Dimict, Howald County, Maryland (the "Easement Azea")and the easement shall run to 
the benefit of the Dominant Estate and burden the Servient Estate and run with the 
Dominant Emtc and bind the Servient Estate in perpetuity, or until such time as 
Dominant Estate is connected to public sewage. 

2. At DO time shall any pcrmane:n1 abov~ground structure be erected on the 
Easement Area by the Declarant, or its respective successors and assigns. 



CHARLES R. CROCKEN Ie ASSOCIATES. INC. 
Cfvtl ~ IlIId Lan4PkuuIbIe 

902LocAvc. 
SybMlJe, MIIylm! 21784 

lJiGAL DlISC'IUPllON or A 

"PaNATE USB-IN-caMMON ACCBSS AND um.rrv BASEMl!NT FOIl 


PARCSLS 1Al'W 2 or IJBR~,rouo 333 

POUI.1H BlJ!CIlON DIS'IlUCf, HOWAlD COUNTY, MARYLAND 


BBING AN BASBMENT FOR.INORESS ANI> BORiSS AND MAOOlINANCB POllPARCE!LS 1AND 2 OF 
nm CONVBYANaFJlOM IOBN DAU DUNCAN AND.JI!NNIlIBR Jt. DUNCAN TO PAUL S. PAPPAS AND 
CYm1IIA 1l. PAPPAS BY DJII!I) O411ID w..y 28, 2003 AND llICORD1iD IN 1lI2 u.ND IUIOORDS or 
HOW.un COUNTY, MAJlYLAND IN LIIIl!II. 7299, FOLIO 333 MORE PAll'IlCUJ..ULY DBSQUBBD AS 
NOW SUJlVEYllD, INTHB MBIUDlAN or nIB PlRSTPAllCBLOP SAID CONVEYANCB LIBBIl 7299, 
POUO 333; AS l'OU.OWS. 

BEGINNING POll THE SAM!! AT A1RON BAR AND CM (JllRBA 132) POUND ON THE NORTH SlOB OF 
CBIICB'I1!lI.y ROAD ~BIING AT nIB BEGINNlNG OFTHE SECOND OR SOUI'H 21"I6'S9"WBST· 
860.90'LINB (AS NOW COllJlBCJl!D TO BB SOUTH 21"16'S9" WEST - 83U?') or THE PJRST PAllC2L OP 
ACONVEYANa! PROM JOHN DALE DUNCAN AND mNNIl'BR. Jt. DUNCAN TO PAUL S. PAPPAS AND 
C'VN'llIlA Jt. PAPPAS BY DEED DATED)lAY 28, 2003 AND RJiCOJWm IN nIB LAND lU!COJtDS OF 
HOWARD COUNTY •MARYI..UID IN IJBR7299, POUO 133 ;'mBNCB, IN nIB NBlUXAN or SAID lJBER 
7299, POLIO 333; RUNNING WITH AND BINDING ON SAID SECOND LOOl OF LlBBR. 7299, POUO 333 AND 
CROSSING OVllll SAm CEMI!'I!llY lOAD 

(1.) SOO1H 21"16'S!I" WEST· 348.99' 1'0 APOINT;'l1Il3NCB Ll!AVING SAID SECOND LINE AND RtJNMNG 
AOOSS OVllll AND 'IHROUGH THE SAlD PlllSTPAB.CBL OP LIBI!R. 7229, POllO 333mBFOUOWING 
'IWO COURS2S AND DISTANCES 

(2.) Ncmnl62" 43'01' WEST· 24.00' 1'0 APOlNI'; nmNCB 

(3.) NOIl'l'H 21" 16'5" EAST- 340.02' TO APOINl' ON nm PIRST OR S 14'\0'05"2- 152.63' LINB OF 'THE 
SAID PJRSTPAlCBL OF CONVEYANCB LIBBR. 7299, POLIO 333; THBNCB lWNNlNG Wl'IH AND BINDINO 
ON SAID PlRS'rUNB. AS NOW SUll.VEYBD: 

(4.) SOtmI83'I2'06' BAST ·2S.0'TO nmPONl'OP BBOINNINO; CONl'AINJNQ 0.1198 ACRES OR 
&261.139. SQUARE PBI!T MORE OR. laS. 

--~------'-----"'~.. ... ------~.----...,.,..-~. , :-~.., , -".,; . ". . ........
. ...".. ......:_-.,--..".,." . 


http:14'\0'05"2-152.63
http:EAST-340.02


BASEMENT . 

This Gram ofEasement, made as oftbis..k..day O~ .2010 by 
PAUL S. PAPPAS AND CYNlHIA R. PAPPAS hcreiDaftcr as the 
"Dec1arants",1IId MARION SARHY, bereiDaftc:r rcfmrcd to II the "Contract Pun:baser". 

WHEREAS Declarant are the owners ofcertain real property situate in Howard 
County, Maryland, showD as Parcell. OD Exhibit A atta.cMd hereto md incorporalecl 
herein; which property is more particularly described in aDeed da1ed May 28, 2003 and 
recorded amana the Land Records ofthe aforesaid County in tiber No. 7299. folio 333 
(hemDaftc:r rcfeaed to II the "Sa'vient Estate"); IIId 

WHEREAS Declarant is the 0WlJtZ ofthat certain real property adJacent to the 
Servient Bstat.o described as Parcell as shown on Exhibit A at1achcd bmao IIIId 
incorpoIated herem; which property is more particularly described in aDeed dated May 
28.2003. and recorded amona1ho LmdR.ecords ofthe aforesaid County in Ubcr No. 
7299. folio 333 (hc:reinaftc:r refemci to as the ''Dominant Estate") which property Marion 
Samy has contracted to purchase pursuant to a conttact dated Aprll24. 2010 \COntract 
Purchaser"); and 

WHEREAS it is Declarant's intention to provide for the tDe8DS ofCOJlStrUCtion. 
installation, repair, ma;ntc:nance, altc:ratiOD, and 0PmaUoD ofa septic field as we1las an 
casement for purposes ofperforming mainte:Dancc on said septic field, on, in. through, 
over and across the Serviem Estate for the usc and benefit oCthe DomiDaDt Estate. 

WHEREAS Dcclanmt desires to create, in perpetuity an easement for such 
purposes. 

NOW'I'HEREF'ORE, nns DECLARATION WITNESSB1H: 

1. DccI.arInts, for themselves. their successors and assians, do bacby declare 
and c:reate aperpetual ea.vmvmt for 1be inatallation. construction, maintenance, alteration 
and operation ofa septic field and all related faciliti.cIlIId operatiODS IS wen as an 
eascmart for insrcss and ~ over the wi1hiD deac:ribed moea wbmever it may be 
u.cocssary for the purpose ofmstallation, construction maintenance, alteration and 
inspection ofthe septic field. The area over which the easement is granted on Exhibit A 
attached hereto and entitled "Private Scwc:ragc Disposal Easc:ment", Fourth Elccti.on 
District, Howard County, MaIyland (the "Easement Area")and the cuemcnt shall IUD to 
the benefit of the Dominant Estate and burden the Sc:rvie:n1 Estate and IUD with the 
DominIm Estate and bi.ncl the Se.rvi.ent Estate in papetuity. or until such time as 
Dominant Estate is coDDeCtcd to public sewage. 

2. At DO time shall Illy penDanem above-ground structure be erecud on the 
Easement Area by the Declarant. or its respective successors and assigns. 
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3. 	 Declarant, its ~ and assigns. sball have the rigbt and pri:vilI!ge of 
e.u;tering upon the Serviem ~~ it D.l&y be~. to make 
opmiJ.l.p and Clmll.Vations, and to lay. const:n:Ict and majrnaiD the septic fields" 
provided. however, tbB the ground sball be Iatored &lid left in good condition at 
the c:ompleIion ofsucb. wmt. to the rea.scmab1e ~on oftho owner ofthe 
Sc:rvicmt Estate. 

4. 	 Con1mct Purchaser ~ this Eue:meot to acknowledge its 
~ IllS to the agreemeDts U seI: forth above and to bind the Dominant 
Estat!:l in wbicb it luis equitable title.. 

S. 	 This Easement COl'lStitutes Ii mutual covenant IllDD.iDg with the land. and 
aU succeuiw f'l.1ture owners ofeach ofthe Domin.rmt Estate and Sc:rvieot Estate 
have the same right to invoke and cntbrce signas 
I:!t::teof. 

WITNESS: 

DECLARANTS:

QLCA. &$~~(SBALJ

Paul s. Pappas 

~_<U -­
CONTRACT PURCHASER. 
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State ofMaryJ.aDd, County of m0 IJ T 5()Y't'1.Qfb.J=1HEREBY CERTIFY • That on1his ~Q~day of 2010, before 
me, tho subscriber, a Notary Public ofthe State ofMaryland, y appeared Paul S. 
Pappas aIld Cymbia R. Pappu are known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the 
peIIOII(s) whose name(s) Ware subscribed to tho within instrument and acknowledge that 
he/shelthoy executed the SII:IXIe for the puzposes therein contained. 

My Commission Expim: I0- DI-I 0 

State ofMaryJand, County of 

IHEREBYCER.TIFY, Thatonthis __dayof 2010, before 
me, the subscriber, a Notary Public oftho State ofMaryJand, personally appeared Marion 
Samy helshe is kDown to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person(s) whose name(s) 
Ware subscribed to the within inst:rmnmt and acknowledge that hclshI:Ithoy cxccutcd the 
same for the purposes therein contained. 

AS WITNESS, my hand aDd notarial seal. 

Notary Public 
My Commission Expires: 

3 

.P... .... . 



I 

I 
t 

rAX MiP 104. ~ .t. PNilal.. "" 
.t1l1 a.U:f)l.lll! ~T' MOWHW UlM"Y. ~"tI..MP 
w,re (Ji6fl'/UII() ~ r.. fII 
~ R. ~ &. ~re:s. ~ 

1.,.11 !!ot1....'I.. ~ 1'1••• 1"11_1m .. 
~1Il\1I/lIN 
'I".l.~~ 



I 
1 

rAX 'MIl' 14. fIRII' ... PNt&a. ~ 
..rn ~TJOIII ~ HOWoW)~. Mo«'f\..IIW 
PAre: tlfl1"f'JIM ~ r- 511 

awu:s It ~ .. ~TS. ~. 
~hll ....1._1.. ~ '1 ...1.. 

_LIE lie 

~".IPMr.l. t4't te-CW 



CHARLES R. CROCKEN "ASSOCIATES, INC. 
CIvIl ~ tlIId Ltwll'kllmlnl 

!102 Lee Ava: 
~,MuyIaId:Z1784 

LBOAL DBSCIUPTION Of A 

"PlUVATli SI!WBaAQB DISPOSAL AJJJA- FOIl PAllCBL 2 Of 


LIBEl 72991 FOUO 333 

FOUR'IH EU!CI1ON DISTIUCI', HOWAllJ) COUNTY, MAllYLAND 


BEING A EASBMlINT FOR PIIVATB SEWBRAGB DISPOSAL AND MAIN'l'I!NANCB POll PAR.CBL 2 OF 
THE cx:tlVBYANCBPaOM 10HN DALII DUNCAN AND JENNIPllR.R. DlJNCANTO PAUL S. PAPPAS AND 
CVN'IHIA R. PAPPAS BY DIIED DA'llID MAY 28, lOO3 AND lUICOIJ)l!l) IN THE LAND R.I!OORDS Of 
HOWAlIJ) COUN'lY, MAIlYLAND IN LIBEB. 7299, POUO 333 MORE PAR'IlCUL.UI.Y DBSCRlBIlD M 
NOWSURV1!YBD, IN'nIBMBIUDIAN OF'nIBPIIlST PARCEL Of SAID CONVBVANCBUBEl 7299, 
PQUO 333: AS pou.ows. 

BEOINNINO POll THE s.ua AT APOINT DISTANT SOUTH 27"I6'S9"WEST -213.29' AND NOR1H 6l" 
43'OI"W·U.oo' PROM AJR.ONBAllAND CAP (IIlBA 132)JIOUND ON THBNOIl1H SIJ)BOF CBMETBJlY 
llOAD AND BBINO AT 1HB BEOINNING OF 11m SICOND OR. S %7"16'59"W -I6OJO'L!NB (AS NOW 
CORUCn!DTO DB SOU1H %7"16'S9"WBST - 839.07,) OP THE PiRSTPAlI.CBL OF A CONVBYANCB FROM 
JOtiN DALB DUNCAN AND JJ!NNIPBR.R. DUNCAN TO PAULS. PAPPAS AND CYN'JHlAR. PAPPAS BY 
DEJa) DAl1ID MAY 21, 2003 AND Jt.IiOO1tDED IN 1HE LAND UOOitDS OP BOWAltD COUN'lY , 
WAJt.YI.\ND IN UBBIl 7299, POLIO 3331HENCB R.UNNING OVBll AND ACROSS SAm PIRSTPAlI.CIIL 
'nUl FOLLOWS COUIWIS AND DISTANCIlS : 

(J.)SOlmU7'l6'S9"Wl1ST.26,S7'TO APOlNl'; THiNCE 

(2.) N011H WI6'IS" WEST·I07.ar TO APOINT 1'HlINCB; 

(3.) NOR'lX N lN7'2O"B. 4'-21' TO A POINTTaENc!; 

(4.) BY ANONJ'ANOENI'CUJ.Vll TO THE UIPT HI.VINO A RADIUS OF lOOAI' AN AlI.CLBNG'tH OF 
\28.04' AND SUBTBNDBD BY AaK>llD BBARINO AND DlST.QICB OF N36"23'01 "B-1 19.$4' TO APOINT 
nmNCB; 

(S.) SOU'IH U"1O'2O"BAST·3&.OP' TO APOINT nmNCB; 

(6.) BY A NONTANG!Nl' CUJ.VB 10 1HE LB.PT HAVINO ARADIUS Of lOL62', AN AlI.a.BNOTH.OF U6.74' 
AND St.7BTBNDIID BY ACHORD B8ARING AND DISTANCIl OF S06'S7'3O''W-Us,08' 10nIB POINT OF 
BEOINNINO; CONTADfING 0.2325 ACIlES OIl 10125.7164 SQUAlUl F1!BT MORB Oll LiIss. 

. .. .. . ......._ . L _ .. . ;a.\! • . _ ."!5iL::tC. 


http:AlI.a.BNOTH.OF
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http:43'OI"W�U.oo


'iO ,~E 10'. ~( 
P~el I.D. '0-4-326059 'i'C~D r.u :25 I'~ 

("NT't r,1~ :':(), 0nl• ...., 5T'1r TW :.'.) , .'(' 

JIaDB thb 19th day of February, 1993, by and be~91;-C" .~~~~ It 

1tAIIDALL, WAIII'l'A ....,.. LD.88 (fo~rl~ IuacNa of ~H :.~l~'::; ·' 
( .' . ::r · ·" 

WeedeD), UDIOIID IIAIIDALL, oJIt. aad cam.... RlJIDUt" party(ie.) of 

the fir.t part and~ DAIo8 DUlle.. aaclJ{...IPD a. ~, Ili• 

• 1fe, party(ie.) of the .econd partl 
" 
j : 	 .....'., by virtue of that certain Deed dated March 25, 1953 aDd
Ii 
;i recorded in Liber II.W.B. 110. 2t2 at folio 100, f .. _!llpl. title to 
I" 
,! 	 the hereindeacribed property was acquired by RaplOnd F. Randall and 

, 	 Rona M. Randall, hi. wife, a. tenant. by the eatirety • 

.....u, the .aid Rayaond F. Randall and Rona N. Randall 

.ubaequently divorced in HowuJ County, llarylaad, 

and a tenancy in c~ vith re.pect to the bereiDCIeacribeci 

property va. created• 

......., the .aid Ray.ond F. Randall died inte.tate on October 7, 

1970 in Bovard County, Maryland and hi. e.tate va. adaini.tered iD 

B.tate '8-3371-295, in which the decedent' • .ather, A1aa Raadall, 
.; 
'I va. appointed Per.onal Repre.entative uncler the provi.ion. of 

\\ ';v-,'l Article 93, Section 9-105 of the Public General Lava of the State 
\.0 , 
~ ; of Maryland. 

:~ , ......., by virtue of that certain Dead dated DecGlber 14, 1972 and 
; :; " ~ .

l\''' . ~ ~ ~: recorded in Liber 621 at folio 610, the _id A1aa Randall a • 

.~ ~~.' .~' . ': , : ~ , Per.onal Repre.entative of the B.tate of RaYJlOlld Randall, decea.ed, 

~ .~ ~ k .~~ ~ ~ : conveyed to Wanita Weeden and Ray.oDCI Randall, Jr., each a on_ 
v Vl~ ~ -.t:: a~ 

:.; ~ ~;' [ '" ~, fourth undivided inter••t in the hereiDde.cribad property.

c	 « ~C"lO~· 

~ .. ~ b-. a:: ...., ..... +.J '= f: 6 ~ f: r ; ~: i ..... '., the .aid Charlene Randall was DOt n.-d a. an heir in the 

P:~: : ~, :: : ~ ~; ~ ~] afore_ntioned e.tate prOCeeding., although abe i ••urviving i ••ue 

:~ '" ~ <" a\ ~ ~ of the .aid RaYJlOnd P. Randall, dec.a.ed.f
c 	 ~ .' ~ I 

. 	 '..' ;- " ! ......., the .aid Charlene Randall join. in the execution of the 

.. if vithin Deed for purpo.e. of conveying all her right, title and 

,; intere.t in and to the hereindeacribed property by virtue of her 


being .urviving i ••ue of the .aid Raymond F. Randall, decea.ed. 


!; 80M ~.l~~, that in con.ideration of the .ua of Ten 


http:decea.ed
http:dec.a.ed
http:decea.ed


.---------rr 
" 

i; 
::~r.! 792 EU '65 

' fir'~ part cIo(e.) gr.nt aDd convey unto the party(ie.) of the 

' .econd part, th.ir h.ir. and ...iCJll., in fee .ilIple •• tenant. by 

the entir.ty, the following deacribed land and preai.e., with the 

illprOV8Jllent., ......at. and .ppurt.n.nce. thereunto belODging, 

' .ituate, lying and being in Boward County, Maryl.nd, n...ly. 

BBGIRHIBG for th. .... .t the beginning of the tr.ct of which 
this i •• part, .nd running on • part of the fir.t lin., with 
aour.e. confonU.ng to the deed d.ted June 22nd, 1944 fr~ 
Bdvard M. Dor.ey and carrie Dor.ey, hi. wif., to Albert C. 
Doraey and Mary G. Dor••y, hi. wife, recorded UIOIlg the Landi Record. of ••id Bovard County in Li.ber B.M., Jr., 110. 182, 
folio 54, fl) South .ighty-one and one-quarter degree....t 
two hundred three .nd one-h.lf f..t, to • pipe, thence (2) 
South thirty degr....e.t two hundred twenty-nine f ..t, to 
inter.act the third line af the tract of which t.hi. i. a part, 
and on • part of .aid line, (3) Borth eighty-one .nd ooe­
quart.r d.gr••••••t two hundred three and one-half feet, 
theace with the fourth lin., (4) Borth thirty degre•• B••t two 
hundred twenty-nine f ..t, to the pl.ce of beginning, 
containing one .cre of ground, .ar. or 1•••• 

I 

;: the preai••• thereon being known •• VACAR'l' LARD. 

is'! ~Ia. of this deed, the party(ie.) of the first part hereby 

j! c.rtify(ie. ) ODder the penaltie. of perjury that the actual 

:: coneid.r.tion paid, or to be paid, includi.n9 the a.aunt of any 
); 

illlOrtgag. or deed of tru.t out.tanding, i. in tb••UII tot.l of 

:I $25,000.00. 
;I 
i :~ to .11 ......nt., 0098Dant. and re.trictions of record. 
Ii 
lia.D the ••id party(i•• ) of th. fir.t part covenant th.t they will 
:' 
, w.rr.nt .pecially the property h.reby conveyed, and th.t they will 

:j execute .acb furth.r •••uranee. of said laud •• _y be requi.ite. ' 

': WIftmIS th.ir hand. and ...la. 

'.";1;--------------­
:; 
j!
II 
;, 
II -------------­

~,/~ ,//il / ' ..-- "./I' . ' /. W~~ " 1\.-."rl~(SItJ,1
~rl.D. Randall 

" 

I: S'l'ATE OF IlARYLJOO) 
:: COUH'l'Y OF PRIRCB GBORGB'S, to wit.:: 

" 
HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 53-2777) MDR 2792, p, 0165 

http:25,000.00
http:includi.n9
http:one-h.lf
http:confonU.ng
http:Maryl.nd
http:entir.ty
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;~ .. . 

I' BBRBBY en'-IFY that aD tbiB lillL, day of r,~ , 1993, 
before tbe undereigned officer, a Rotary PubuCl1lnd for the 
state and county aforeaaid, pereanally appeared RORA M. RAKDALL, 
WAIIITA tlBBDEH LYLES (forJlerly lcDown as Wanita Weeden), RA1X)IID 
RAliIDALL, JR. and CIIARLElIIB RAJlDALL, personally ...11 kDown to _ Cor 
satisfactorily proven) to be the person vhose n_ ia subscribed to 
the vithin instru.ent bearing date of Pebruary 19. 1993 and did 
acknowledge that they executed the s_ for the pu~e. therein 
contained. 

WITNESS .y hand aDd offioial 

I hereby certify that the within inatru.eDt vaa prepared under the 
auperviaion of DONALD B. W. HBSSBllGER, an attorney adaitted to 

pr~Uo. Mfor~:;;;~:~~:, ~l_d. , 

GRARTORS ADDRBSSI~~__________~~__~~~~______~~~~~ 
GlWITBBS ADDRBSS: 14875 C...ten 84" Cooknille. Maryland 21723 
TITLB IHSORBRz Ticor Title Inaurapee CgBRany 

MBSSIDIGBR • ASSOCIATES, P.A. 
4743 Sell..o Road 

ltaville, Maryland 

:: 

HO CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 53-2777] MDR 2792, p. 0166 
L-______.__.. 
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